QNEW2_2025. Do you think your (Provincial/Territorial) government should, or should not, be allowed to favour local businesses by preventing businesses from elsewhere in Canada from selling their products in your province?

Provinces/Territories Regions
Total NFL PEI NS NB QC ON MB SK AB BC YK NT NU TERR ATL MAR PRA WST TER ROC

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) [0) (0)] (K) (L) (M) (N) [(©)] (P) Q) (R) (S) M L)

Weighted 'N' 5367 82 24 147 120 1274 2046 191 168 594 722 - - - - 373 291 952 1674 - 4093
Unweighted 'N' 4941 303 200 300 300 1074 826 405 410 610 513 - - - - 1103 800 1425 1938 - 3867
Should be allowed to 1526 17 5 31 35 474 547 47 54 146 169 - - - - 88 71 247 417 - 1052
favour local businesses 28% 20% 23% 21% 29% 37% 27% 24% 32% 25% 23% 24% 25% 26% 25% 26%

BD|BCDEGHJK BDHJK
Should not be allowed 1182 15 4 33 24 170 507 37 38 161 192 - - - - 77 62 236 428 - 1011
to favour local 22% 18% 18% 23% 20% 13% 25% 19% 23% 27% 27% 21% 21% 25% 26% 25%
businesses F F BF F F BCEFH BFH P P P
Depends (on the type of 2069 43 9 67 49 479 771 86 56 228 281 - - - - 168 125 370 651 - 1590
product or business) 39% 52% 39% 45% 41% 38% 38% 45% 33% 38% 39% 45% 43% 39% 39% 39%
CEFGIJK FGI FGI RSU
Cannot say 590 8 5 16 11 151 221 21 19 58 80 - - - - 40 32 98 178 - 440
11% 9% 20% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 11%
BDEFGHIJK

Comparison Groups: BCDEFGHIJKLMNO/PQRSTU

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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